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www.foss.com

Foss is a full service maritime  
company focused on solving 
our customers’ toughest 
marine transportation and 
logistical challenges – close 
to home and in some of the 
harshest environments in  
the world.

Foss has a company-wide  
commitment to safety and  
environmental stewardship, 
and a long history of  
technological innovation. 
 
Our mission: to provide  
marine services without equal.

BUILDING ON OUR 125-YEAR TRADITION  
OF INNOVATION AND EXPERTISE
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PRESIDENT’S MESSAGE 
Dear Members and Friends:
 
We hope you are excited as we are about the new Seattle Propeller Club Directory! We 
hope the directory is a useful resource in facilitating the important business relationships 
that the Club sustains and in helping you to keep up with the goings-on of the maritime 
community. In addition to our monthly newsletter, monthly meetings, and special events, 
the Directory is just one more way that the Seattle Propeller Club delivers real value to 
our members and our industry.  
 As you review the Directory this year, we ask you to think about the ways in which 
we can strengthen the Club through membership outreach, engaging programs and 
high-impact events. If there’s a sector of our membership that we should highlight, 
please bring that to our attention. In the meantime, we have many members that attend 
our luncheons regularly or participate in the Maritime Festival or the Steamship Dinner, 
but there are many more industry professionals who participate in our programs without 
also enjoying the benefits of Club membership. We are asking our members to reach out to these friends and encourage them to join 
the Propeller Club.
 Finally, I would like to thank all of our Club members and friends for making the Club such a vital part of the Seattle maritime in-
dustry. We serve an important role as an advocate for the industry and as a charitable organization. The vitality and generosity of your 
support help the club to strengthen our partners the Sea Scouts, United Port Ministries and the Youth Maritime Training Association. 
We are looking forward to a great spring season of events kicking off with the Steamship Dinner on March 28th and right through to 
the Vigor Seattle Maritime Festival in May.
 
Charles Costanzo
President, Seattle Propeller Club

Charles Costanzo
President, Seattle Propeller Club

WESTERN TOWBOAT COMPANY

617 NW 40th Seattle, WA 98107-5028 • www.westerntowboat.com
(206) 789-9000 24 hours (206) 789-9755  FAX • wtb@westerntowboat.com

A family owned business since 1948
We would like to thank all our employees customers and friends who have made the last 60 years possible. 

We look forward to many more...



RADAR
SCHOOL

C  MPASS
Introducing

ECDIS, ARPA, RADAR OBSERVER
RADAR RECERTIFICATION, CUSTOM COURSES

COMPASS
COURSES
MARITIME TRAINING 

(425) 778-1923 | CompassCourses.com
110 W Dayton St, Edmonds, WA 98020
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2015 BOARD OF GOVERNORS 

Mick Shultz
Vice President
Port of Seattle

Rachel Shrewsbury
Immediate Past President 

Western Towboat

Susan Chesney 
Secretary

Diversified Communications

Charlie Costanzo
President 

American Waterways Operators

Frank Immel
Treasurer  

Global Diving

Derrick White
Crowley Maritime Services Inc

Grant Fosheim
Vigor Industrial

Jasmine Gonzalez
Vigor Industrial

Ken Saunderson
Saunderson Marketing Group

Monte Crowley
Foss Maritime Company

Julie K Keim 
Compass Courses

OFFICERS

DIRECTORS
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May 8
Hands-on Maritime 
Career Day at 
Lake Union Park, 
10 a.m. – 2 p.m.

36th Annual Women in 
Trade Job Fair, 
9 a.m. – 2 p.m.
Fisher Pavilion at Seattle 
Center

May 9
Vigor Seattle Maritime 
Festival Family Fun Day, 
11 a.m. – 5 p.m. 
Lake Union Park

9 a.m. – 5 p.m.
Workboat World 
Invitational Boat Building 
Competition

11 a.m. 
Fireboat Display and 
WorkBoat Parade
		
11:30	
Tugboat Demonstration 
and Ballet

VIGOR SEATTLE MARITIME FESTIVAL

May 5
17th Annual Maritime 
Career Day, 
9 a.m. – 2 p.m.
Georgetown Campus of 
South Seattle Community 
College, 6737 Corson 
Avenue South 

Harbor Island Training 
Center 
Open House, 3 – 5 p.m.
1801 16th Avenue SW

May 7
Stories of the Sea, 
8 - 10:30 p.m.
Highliner Pub & Grill, 
Fishermen’s Terminal, 3909 
18th Avenue West

Maritime Discovery Day 
at Lake Union Park, 
10 a.m. – 2 p.m.

Vigor Seattle Maritime Festival 
Docks in Seattle May 5-9

Don’t miss the boat at Seattle’s largest maritime industry celebration!  It’s the 
Vigor Seattle Maritime Festival, sponsored by the Seattle Propeller Club and 
Port of Seattle, from May 5-9.

“More than 30 special events are planned as a part of this year’s celebration to showcase 
the regional maritime industry and our Five Star Working Waterfront,” said Charlie 
Costanzo, President of the Propeller Club.
Due to significant construction on the Seawall and Tunnel projects, all Vigor Seattle 
Maritime Festival Family Fun Day activities will shift to Lake Union Park on Saturday, 
May 9. Unfortunately, the shift will mean that the popular tugboat races will take a year’s 
hiatus in 2015.
“We worked with the historic maritime organizations at Lake Union Park on Festival 
activities last year and the turnout and public response were  terrific,” Constanzo said. 
“We’re confident that the spectacular WorkBoat Parade, free Lake Union tours, fun kids’ 
activities, vessel tours and our other popular maritime activities will attract thousands to 
South Lake Union.” Most of the events are free and all events are subject to change.  
For more information, visit www.SeattlePropellerClub.org.

11:45
Abandon Ship 
Demonstration by Seattle 
Maritime Academy

1 p.m.
Lake Union/Ship Canal 
Tour

1:10 p.m.
Coast Guard Sea-Air 
Rescue Demonstration

1:30 p.m.
Survival Suit Races 

3:30 p.m. 
Lake Union/Ship Canal 
Tour

4 p.m.
Workboat World 
Invitational Boat Building 
Competition Races

All day family fun:
Vessel Tours
Kids Activities
Displays
Free Music
Food and Beer Garden

Photos by: DON WILSON, Port of Seattle
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GOLF TOURNAMENT

Make your reservation today!
Saturday, March 28, 2015 at Seattle Marriott Waterfront
Silent Auction & Reception, Dinner & Dancing!
The evening’s festivities begin at 6:00 p.m. 
with dinner served at 8:00 p.m.

Each year the Seattle Propeller Club’s Steamship Dinner 
brings together steamship operators, agents, terminal 
operators, shippers, suppliers, transportation and logistics 

companies and other industry professionals all along the West 
Coast to enjoy each other’s company for an evening and to 
raise funds for the Sea Scouts, part of a nationwide Boy Scouts 
of America Venturing program, and for the operation and 
maintenance of their training vessel SSS Propeller.
This is a terrific opportunity to not only support the Sea Scouts 
by participating in the Silent Auction held during the reception, 
but also to entertain clients, network, catch up with friends and 
enjoy a fabulous dinner and wine followed by live music and 
dancing!
Reservations must be received with payment by March 20th. 
Group reservations will be seated together unless alternate 
arrangements are made.  Seating priority is based on the date 
your reservation is received, so make your reservation today!
Forget driving home and reserve a Bay view Guest room at the 
Seattle Marriott Waterfront for a special rate of $189 per night. 
(Don’t forget, the Pike Place Market is just a few steps away!)  
To take advantage make your room reservation online or call 
206.443.5000.
Make sure your company is seen at the event by sponsoring 
the event! Be an Admiral sponsor for just $2,500. Or choose 
to sponsor at the Captain or Commander levels. For question 

about sponsoring 
please contact 
Becky Smart at 
206.498.5383 or 
becky@rlcook.com.
Don't forget about the silent auction! Your generous donations 
help support the Sea Scout’s Spirit of Propeller. Need a hint? Spa 
packages are great! Sport tickets and wine baskets are ALWAYS 
welcome. Have fun and get creative! Return the Donation 
Form and let us know what you are donating. Questions about 
donating? Contact Cynthia Reed at 206.443.3830 
or cynthia@marexps.com.

Steamship Dinner Committee Chair
Becky Smart, RL Cook Sales and Supply Co.
Steamship Dinner Committee
Holly Downey, Horizon Lines, LLC
Berit Eriksson, Sailors Union of the Pacific
Jasmine Gonzalez, Vigor Industrial
Kimberly Lee, EMO Trans
Bridgett Markillie, Chicago Title Company
Jennifer Quaife, Trans Global Port Services
Cynthia Reed, Marine Exchange of Puget Sound
Alina Rombakh, Windermere Real Estate
Bonnie Schaffer, Member At Large
Rachel Shrewsbury, Western Towboat
Debbie Thompson, Hermanson Company

STEAMSHIP DINNER

In its 68th year the Seattle Propeller Club Annual 
Golf Tournament has raised thousands of dollars for 
the club charities. It is a day full of golf, camaraderie 

and philanthropy. It is an opportunity for Propeller Club 
members and maritime professionals to take time out of 
their busy schedules and help raise funds for the Seattle 
Sea Scouts SSS Propeller and United Port Ministries. 
Join us Aug 18th 2015. Photos by: ROBBIE & LINDSAY CARTER, RcMEDIA
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ACTIVE MEMBERS LISTED BY COMPANY
Company Email Address First Name Last Name Mailing Address City State Zip Code Phone Number

ABB Turbocharging randal.e.maw@us.abb.com Randy Maw 1640-B Marine View Drive Tacoma WA 98422 253-280-9900

All Ocean Services jimg@alloceanservices.com Jim Geissinger 4005 20th Ave. West Seattle WA 98199 206-632-7692

American Waterways Op-
erators

ccostanzo@vesselalliance.
com Charles Costanzo 5315 22nd Ave. NW Seattle WA 98107

Argosy Cruises donw@argosycruises.com Don Wicklund 1101 Alaskan Way Suite 201 Seattle WA 98101 206-623-1445

Bauer, Moynihan & Johnson dkmclean@bmjlaw.com Don McLean 2101 Fourth Ave. Ste. 2400 Seattle WA 98121 206-443-3400

Braemar romen.cross@braemar.com Romen Cross Seattle WA 206-499-2691

Braemar Technical Services jonathan.wanliss@braemar.
com Jonathan Wanliss 5 Hanover Square New York New York 10004 206-604-4623

Carney Badley Spellman, P.S. penner@carneylaw.com Scott Penner 701 5th Ave. Suite 3600 Seattle WA 98104 206-622-8020

Center for Toxicology and 
Environmental Health, LLC jmilner@cteh.com Jesse Milner 525 5th ave. South suite 102 Edmonds WA 98020 (425) 582-2914 

Chevron Global Lubricants pllc@chevron.com Clayton Pollock 6637 N Marinera Tacoma WA 98407 253-279-8332

Coastal Alaska Premier 
Seafoods sarah_s@coastalvillages.org Sarah Scherer 5470 Shilshole Avenue NW, 

Suite 400 Seattle WA 98107 206-971-8605

Columbia Bank wbarclay@columbiabank.
com Bill Barclay 719 2nd Avenue, Suite 500 WA WA 98104 206-223-4541

Columbia Bank kmeabon@columbiabank.
com Kevin Meabon 719 2nd Avenue, Suite 500 Seattle WA 98104 206.223.4547  

Compass Courses Maritime 
Training julie@compasscourses.com Julie Keim 110 W. Dayton St. Ste 101 Edmonds WA 98020 425-778-1923

Count Consulting gordon.baxter@gmail.com Gordon Baxter P.O. Box 3027 Renton WA 98056-5027 206-795-2918

Crowley Marine Services derrick.white@crowley.com Derrick White 1102 SW Massachusetts St Seattle WA 98134 206-332-8204

Crowley Marine Services cory.wright@crowley.com Cory Wright 1102 SW Massachusetts St Seattle WA 98134 206-332-8235

Crowley Marine Services, Inc. scott.hoggarth@crowley.com Scott Hoggarth 1102 SW Massachusetts St. Seattle WA 98134 206-332-8025

Datrex rich@datrex.com Rich Smith 309 S. Cloverdale,  B8 Seattle WA 98108 206-762-9070

Delta Western ryanm@deltawestern.com Ryan Macnamara 1177 Fairview Ave N Seattle WA 98109 206-357-1738

Diversified Communications workboat@whidbey.net Bruce Buls 8234 Lupine Lane Clinton WA 98236 360-579-2272

Diversified Communications schesney@divcom.com Susan Chesney 12129 SW 253rd St. Vashon WA 98070 206-463-4819

EMO Trans Inc. kimberly.lee@emotrans.com Kimberly Lee 22024 Marine View Dr. S., 
Ste 202 Des Moines WA 98198 206-824-2658

Federal Maritime Commission mmoneck@fmc.gov Mike Moneck 3600 Port of Tacoma Rd. 
Ste 508 Tacoma WA 98424 253-922-7622

Finning Power Solutions Inc rezell@finningpsi.com Rick Ezell 1455 NW Leary Way Seattle WA 98107 206-489-5180

Foss Maritime Company montec@foss.com Monte Crowley 1151 Fairview Ave North Seattle WA 98109 206-281-3996

Foss Maritime Company jime@foss.com Jim Peschel 1151 Fairview Ave. North Seattle WA 98109 206-281-3769

Foss Maritime Company jlecato@foss.com Joseph F. LeCato, Jr. 660 West Ewing Street Seattle WA 98119 206-270-4814

Foss Maritime Company mstone@foss.com Michael Stone 660 W. Ewing Street Seattle WA 98119 206-281-3977

General Steamship Corp. joseph.tabisola@gensteam.
com Joseph Tabisola 21905 64th Ave W. #301B Mountlake 

Terrace WA 98043 425-329-1040

Global Diving & Salvage ahess@gdiving.com Alex Hess 3840 Marginal Way SW Seattle WA 98103 206-623-0621
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ACTIVE MEMBERS LISTED BY COMPANY 
Global Diving & Salvage fimmel@gdiving.com Frank Immel 3840 West Marginal Way SW Seattle WA 98106 206-623-0621

Global Diving & Salvage, Inc. aharrington@gdiving.com Aaron Harrington 3840 West Marginal Way, SW Seattle WA 98106 206-623-0621

Global Marine Practice, Marsh 
USA nadine.sillifant@marsh.com Nadine Sillifant 1301 5th Ave, Suite 1900 Seattle WA 98101 206-214-3044

Governor Control Systems leonard.spencer@govconsys.
com Leonard Spencer 3426 17th Ave West Seattle WA 98119

Graham & Dunn jwebster@grahamdunn.com Jess Webster Pier 70 2801 Alaskan Way, 
Suite Seattle WA 98121 206-624-8300

Groundfish Forum chrisw@seanet.com Chris Woodley 4241 21st Avenue W, Suite 
302 Seattle WA 98199 206-213-5270

Hansa Pacific PC helmut@hansapacific.com Helmut Schwarz 3295 SW Avalon Way, #309 Seattle WA 98126-2787 206-768-0520

Harbor Marine michaelm@harbormarine.
net Michael McDade 1032 West Marine View 

Drive Everett WA 98021 425-259-3285

Harley Marine Services mbabani@harleymarine.com Marcus Babani 910 SW Spokane St Seattle WA 98134 206-470-0285 

Harley Marine Services kcartagena@harleymarine.
com Kimberly Cartagena 910 SW Spokane St Seattle WA 98134 206-209-4348  

Harley Marine Services dpeterson@harleymarine.
com Danielle Peterson 910 SW Spokane St Seattle WA 98134 206-209-4348

Helm Operations paul.cyr@helmoperations.
com Paul Cyr #306 1208 Wharf St. Victoria BC V8W 3B9 250-360-1991 x108

Hempel USA, Inc. matt@hempel.com Matt Thomas 600 Conroe Park No. Dr. Conroe TX 77303 936-523-6000

HMS Ferries, Inc. gdronkert@hmsgm.com Greg Dronkert 385 Ericksen Avenue, Suite 
123

Bainbridge 
Island WA 98110 206-780-1440

Holmes Weddle & Barcott sspivak@hwb-law.com Svetlana Spivak 999 3rd Avenue, Suite 2600 Seattle WA 98104 206-292-8008

Hugh Wood, Inc. mjohnson@hughwood.com Michael Johnson 1809 7th Ave, Suite 1610 Seattle WA 98101 206-816-3302

Inchcape Shipping Services matt.lee@iss-shipping.com Matt Lee 11011 SW Klickitat Way, 
Suite 103 Seattle WA 98118 206-527-7440

Innospec Fuel Specialities, 
LLC

john.eason@innospecinc.
com John R. Eason 23525 74th Ave W. Edmonds WA 98026 206-391-9644

Jackpot Navigation jackpotnav@hotmail.com Jeffrey Neuwirth 757 SE 17th Street, #262 Ft. Lauder-
dale FL 33316 954-815-7245

Jones Stevedoring/Redshield 
Services jthomas@redshield.com Jeff Thomas 7245 West Marginal Way SW Seattle WA 206-763-1139

KPFF Consulting Engineers andy.bennett@kpff.com Andrew Bennett 1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600 Seattle WA 98101 206-926-0544

Law Offices of Russell R. 
Williams, PLLC russ@procyonmarine.com Russell R. Williams P.O. Box 17367 Seattle WA 98127 206-297-4447

Le Gros Buchanan & Paul moberg@legros.com Marcus Oberg 701 5th Ave. Ste. 2500 Seattle WA 98104 206-623-4990

LeGros Buchanan & Paul rnolting@legros.com Robert Nolting 701 5th Ave. Ste. 2500 Seattle WA 98104-7051 206-623-4990

LeGros Buchanan & Paul creed@legros.com Charles Reed 701 5th Ave. Ste. 2500 Seattle WA 98104 206-623-4990

LeGros Buchanan & Paul mwarner@legros.com Marc Warner 701 5th Ave. Ste. 2500 Seattle WA 98104-7051 206-623-4990

Marine Exchange of Puget 
Sound polly@marexps.com Polly Lynch 100 W Harrison St Ste S560 Seattle WA 98119 206-448-7660

Marine Exchange of Puget 
Sound cynthia@marexps.com Cynthia Reed 100 W. Harrison St., Ste. 

S 560 Seattle WA 98119 206-443-3830

Marine Exchange of Puget 
Sound jeveentjer@marexps.com John Veentjer 100 W. Harrison St., Ste. S560 Seattle WA 98119-4135 206-443-3830

Marine Exchange of Puget 
Sound debra@marexps.com Debra Walker-Goedhard 100 W Harrison St Ste S560 Seattle WA 98119 206-443-3830

Marine Systems Inc. william.murphy@kirbycorp.
com Will Murphy 801 NW 42nd St #211 Seattle WA 98107 206-788-2134

Marine Systems, Inc. troy.bills@kirbycorp.com Troy Bills 801 NW 42nd Street, Suite 
211 Seattle WA 98107 206-788-2148
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Marine Systems, Inc. hank.bynaker@kirbycorp.
com Hank Bynaker 801 NW 42nd St., Suite 211 Seattle WA 98107 (206) 788-3302

Maritime Recruiters, LLC june@maritimerecruiters.
com June Milliard PO Box 260 Mercer 

Island WA 98040-0260 206-232-6041

Markey Machinery Co. bdempke@markeymachin-
ery.com Blaine Dempke 7266 8th Ave So. Seattle WA 98108 206-622-4697 x 1229

Markey Machinery Co. Inc. lthomas@markeymachinery.
com Lorraine Libby-Thomas 7266 8th Ave South Seattle WA 98108 206-622-4697

Masters,Mates and Pilots 
Union mmurray@bridgedeck.org Mike Murray 144 Railroad AVE Suite 222 Edmonds WA 98020 425-775-1403

Matson Navigation rvalazquez@matson.com Roberto Valazquez 2715 11th Avenue SW Seattle WA 98134 206-461-9118

McGriff, Seibels & Williams cheffernan@mcgriff.com Cindi Heffernan 1700 Seventh Ave, Suite 2100 Seattle WA 98104 206-357-8476

Moran Environmental 
Recovery

cechevarria@moranenviron-
mental.com Chris Echevarria 19632 70th Ave S Unit 4-4 Kent WA 98032

National Cargo Bureau, Inc. george@natcargo.org William George 1605 NW Sammamish Rd., 
Ste 254 Issaquah WA 98027 206-285-5250

NRC cpetersen@nrcc.com Craig Petersen 9520 10th Ave South, Suite 
150 Seattle WA 98108 206-607-3004

NRC Environmental Services bdodson@nrcc.com Bart Dodson 9520 10th Ave South Seattle WA 98354 206-607-3010

NRC Environmental Services TGALLO@nrcc.com Tiffany Gallo 9520 10th Ave South, Suite 
150 Seattle WA 98108 206-607-3000

NRC Environmental Services mkernahan@nrcc.com Margaret Kernahan 9520 10th Avenue South, 
Suite 150 Seattle WA 98108 206-607-3070

Olympic Tug & Barge schristensen@harleymarine.
com Sven Christensen 7625 Greenbridge CT SE Snoqualmie WA 98065 206-793-8567

Pacific Fishermen Shipyard & 
Electric, Inc.

dougd@pacificfishermen.
com Doug Dixon 5351 24th Ave. N W Seattle WA 98107 206-784-2562

Pacific Fishermen Shipyard & 
Electric, Inc.

larryw@pacificfishermen.
com Larry Ward 5351 24th Ave. N W Seattle WA 98107 206-784-2562 x335

Pacific Maritime Institute christine.klimkowski@gmail.
com Christine Klimkowski 1729 Alaskan Way South Seattle WA 98134 646-528-6928

Pacific Maritime Magazine peter@rhppublishing.com Peter Philips 2201 West Commodore Way Seattle WA 98199 206-284-8285

Pacific Northwest Equipment, 
Inc. terry@pnwgroup.com Terry Thomas 7701 S. 200th St Kent WA 98032 253-872-7474

Pacific Terminal Services, Inc. kbuffum@harleymarine.com Kevin Buffum 5211 122nd St. SE Everett WA 98208 206-979-3918

Performance Contracting Inc. CalvinQu@yahoo.com Calvin Qu 422 South Everett Street Seattle WA 98134 206-623-8750

Philips Publishing Group brian@pacmar.com Brian Cross 2201 West Commodore Way Seattle WA 98199 206-824-8285

Philips Publishing Group bill.forslund@philipspublish-
ing.com Bill Forslund 2201 West Commodore Way Seattle WA 98199 206-284-8285

Philips Publishing Group chris@pacmar.com Chris Philips 2201 West Commodore Way Seattle WA 98199 206-284-8285

Port of Everett walters@portofeverett.com Walter Seidl 2911 Bond St. Everett WA 98201 425-252-7912

Port of Seattle delfierro.s@portseattle.org Sally Del Fierro P.O. Box 1209 Seattle WA 98111 206-728-3837

Port of Seattle hanson.e@portseattle.org Eric Hanson 2711 Alaska Way Seattle WA 98121 206-728-3879

Port of Seattle mclaughlin.m@portseattle.
org Mike McLaughlin 16825 SE 309th St. Auburn WA 98092 206-728-3453

Port of Seattle shultz.m@portseattle.com Mick Shultz 2711 Alaska Way Seattle WA 98121 206-787-3000

Professional Mariner
Magazine

Shadlock@navigatorpublish-
ing.com Sue Hadlock 58 Fore Street Portland ME 4101 207-822-4354

Puget Sound Maritime nwnx@comcast.net Chuck Fowler 6350 Leprechaun Dr. NW Olympia WA 98502-3453 360-943-2858

Puget Sound Maritime Histor-
ical Society pathartle@comcast.net Patricia Hartle 4430 41st Ave SW Seattle WA 98116-4219 206-938-2397

ACTIVE MEMBERS LISTED BY COMPANY
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Our tugboats are 
red and white, but 
our environmental 
stewardship is as 
green as it gets.
Crowley has re-powered its tugs to 

Tier II compliance, uses cold ironing 

at the dock and takes advantage 

of intermediary lay-berths in ports 

to reduce fuel consumption and 

emissions. To ensure eco-friendly 

and safe transit for your vessels in 

Tacoma, Seattle, North Puget Sound 

and Prince William Sound/Valdez, 

Alaska, plus the California ports of San 

Diego, Los Angeles/Long Beach and 

the San Francisco Bay Area, call 

Crowley at 800-248-8632 or visit 

crowley.com/shipassist.

Puget Sound Pilots president@pspilots.org David W. Grobschmit 101 Stewart St., Ste.. 900 Seattle WA 98119 206-728-6400

Puget Sound Pilots wtabler@pspilots.org Walter Tabler 101 Stewart St., Ste.. 900 Seattle WA 98101 206-728-6400

Retired - Crowley Marine 
Services, Inc. jimvdv@comcast.net Jim Van der Veen 22018 NE 168th Court Woodinville WA 98077 206-972-9282

Rolls-Royce Commercial 
Marine erik.larsen@rolls-royce.com Erik Larsen 1731 13th Ave S.W. Seattle WA 98134-1009 206-782-9190

Sailors Union of the Pacific berittrainrep@sbcglobal.net Berit Eriksson 2201 W Commodore Way, 
Suite 101 Seattle WA 98199 206-551-1870

Sailors Union of the Pacific berittrainrep@sbcglobal.net Berit Eriksson 2201 W Commodore Way, 
Suite 101 Seattle WA 98199 206-551-1870

Sailors Union of the Pacific vince_sup@msn.com Vince O’Halloran 2414 S.W. Andover St., F105 Seattle WA 98106 206-467-7944

Saunderson Marketing Group ken@saundersonmarketing-
group.com Ken Saunderson 309 North 36th Street, Suite C Seattle WA 98103 206-282-6858

Schmidt Ocean Institute eking@schmidtocean.org Eric King 15727 37th AVE NE Lake Forest 
Park WA 98155 206-425-1950

Schnitzer Steel tharding@schn.com Douglas Graham 1902 Marine View Drive Tacoma WA 98422 503-286-6913

SeaLand ritzmans@msn.com Gary Ritzman 6900 96th S E Mercer 
Island WA 98040 206-230-8042

Seattle Central College, Seattle 
Maritime Academy

matthew.vonruden@seattle-
colleges.edu Matthew von Ruden 4455 Shilshole Ave NW Seattle WA 98107 206-934-2905

Seattle Maritime Academy craig.Bailey@seattlecolleges.
edu Craig Bailey 4455 Shilshole Ave NW Seattle WA 98107 206-934-2647

Seattle Maritime Academy coral.ledford@seattlecol-
leges.edu Coral Ledford 4455 Shilshole Ave NW Seattle WA 98107 206-934-2647

ACTIVE MEMBERS LISTED BY COMPANY 
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Photo courtesy of Don Wilson, Port of Seattle.

Ken Saunderson, Principal & Creative Guy
206-282-6858

Ken@SaundersonMarketingGroup.com
www.SaundersonMarketingGroup.com 

Board Member, Seattle Propeller Club

Maritime Marketing Solutions:
Advertising. Public Relations. Websites. 

Logos. Collateral Materials. Social Media.

Servco Pacific Insurance trondb@servcopacific.com Trond Bodal 1100 Dexter Ave North, #220 Seattle WA 98109 206-216-4836

Servco Pacific Insurance steveo@servcopacific.com Stephen Olsen 1100 Dexter Ave, Ste  N, 
Ste 220 Seattle WA 98109 206-216-4851

Sperry Ocean Dock Ltd. sperryocean@comcast.net Gary Coy P.O. Box 349 Seahurst WA 98062 206-835-5694

Sullivan & Associates Marine 
Consulting LLC allan_sullivan@comcast.net Allan Sullivan P.O. Box 8112 Bonney Lake WA 98391 253-576-4416

Targa Sound Terminal LLC ltroeh@targaresources.com Linda Troeh 2628 Marine View Drive Tacoma WA 98422 253.579-1945 

The Buying Network doug@thebuyingnetwork.
com Doug Compton 4203 South 96th Street Seattle WA 98108 206-764-5560

Totem Ocean Trailer Express rbenett@totemocean.com Renata Benett 32001 32nd Ave. S., Ste. 200 Federal Way WA 98001 253-449-8160

Transportation Institute rberkowitz@trans-inst.org Richard Berkowitz World Trade Center - West, 
2200 Alaskan Way, Suite 110 Seattle WA 98121 206-443-1738

United States Army theodore.divito@outlook.
com CPT Theodore Divito 915-539-3885

United States Coast Guard john.d.reeves@uscg.mil John Reeves UGC Healy 1519 Alaskan 
Way South Seattle WA 98134 206-217-6300

United Way of King County jhailey@uwkc.org Joe Hailey 720 2nd Ave Seattle WA 98104 206-461-8454

University of Washington, 
NROTC melind@uw.edu Captain David Melin 2103 Skagit Lane Seattle WA 98195 206-543-8717

University of Washington, 
School of Oceanography dgruss@uw.edu Douglas Russell Box 357940 Seattle WA 98195 206-543-5062

Vigor Industrial grant.fosheim@vigorindus-
trial.com Grant Fosheim 1801 16th Ave SW Seattle WA 98134 206-449-3765

ACTIVE MEMBERS LISTED BY COMPANY
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ACTIVE MEMBERS LISTED BY LAST NAME 
Last Name First Name Email Address Company Mailing Address City State Zip Code Phone Number

Babani Marcus mbabani@harleymarine.com Harley Marine Services 910 SW Spokane St Seattle WA 98134 206-470-0285 

Bailey Craig craig.Bailey@seattlecolleges.edu Seattle Maritime Academy 4455 Shilshole Ave NW Seattle WA 98107 206-934-2647

Barclay Bill wbarclay@columbiabank.com Columbia Bank 719 2nd Avenue, Suite 500 WA WA 98104 206-223-4541

Baxter Gordon gordon.baxter@gmail.com Count Consulting P.O. Box 3027 Renton WA 98056-5027 206-795-2918

Benett Renata rbenett@totemocean.com Totem Ocean Trailer Express 32001 32nd Ave. S., Ste. 200 Federal Way WA 98001 253-449-8160

Bennett Andrew andy.bennett@kpff.com KPFF Consulting Engineers 1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600 Seattle WA 98101 206-926-0544

Berkowitz Richard rberkowitz@trans-inst.org Transportation Institute World Trade Center - West, 
2200 Alaskan Way, Suite 110 Seattle WA 98121 206-443-1738

Bills Troy troy.bills@kirbycorp.com Marine Systems, Inc. 801 NW 42nd Street, Suite 211 Seattle WA 98107 206-788-2148

Bodal Trond trondb@servcopacific.com Servco Pacific Insurance 1100 Dexter Ave North, #220 Seattle WA 98109 206-216-4836

Buffum Kevin kbuffum@harleymarine.com Pacific Terminal Services, Inc. 5211 122nd St. SE Everett WA 98208 206-979-3918

Buls Bruce workboat@whidbey.net Diversified Communications 8234 Lupine Lane Clinton WA 98236 360-579-2272

Bynaker Hank hank.bynaker@kirbycorp.com Marine Systems, Inc. 801 NW 42nd St., Suite 211 Seattle WA 98107 (206) 788-3302

Callahan Thomas tcallahan@wsmcoop.org Washington State Maritime 
Cooperative 100 West Harrison, Suite 5560 Seattle WA 98119 206-465-0715

Cartagena Kimberly kcartagena@harleymarine.com Harley Marine Services 910 SW Spokane St Seattle WA 98134 206-209-4348  

Chesney Susan schesney@divcom.com Diversified Communications 12129 SW 253rd St. Vashon WA 98070 206-463-4819

Christensen Sven schristensen@harleymarine.com Olympic Tug & Barge 7625 Greenbridge CT SE Snoqualmie WA 98065 206-793-8567

Vigor Industrial jasmine.gonzalez@vigorma-
rine.com Jasmine Gonzalez 1801 16th Ave SW Seattle WA 98134 206-623-1635

Vigor Industrial john.lockwood@vigorindus-
trial.com RADM John Lockwood, USCG 

ret. 1801 16th Ave SW Seattle WA 98134 206-623-1635 X486

W&O Supply jason.strassell@wosupply.
com Jason Strassell 7745 1st Avenue South Seattle WA 98108 206-223-0584 

WA State Maritime Coop rogermowery@gmail.com Roger Mowery 100 W. Harrison St., Ste. 
S 560 Seattle WA 98119-4135 425-486-3501

Washington  State Ferries visnesd@wsdot.wa.gov Capt. Dave Visneski 2901 3rd Ave , Ste 500 Seattle WA 98121-3014 206-515-3615

Washington State Maritime 
Cooperative tcallahan@wsmcoop.org Thomas Callahan 100 West Harrison, Suite 

5560 Seattle WA 98119 206-465-0715

Wells Fargo eric.m.mauer@wellsfargo.
com Eric Mauer

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. tran.meyers@wellsfargo.com Tran Meyers 999 3rd Avenue, 12th Floor Seattle WA 98104 206-343-2258

Western Towboat Rachel@westerntowboat.
com Rachel Shrewsbury 617 NW 40th Street Seattle WA 98107 206-789-9000

Western Waterproofing 
Company thomas.stlouisjr@gmail.com Thomas V. St. Louis, Jr. 4429 Airport Way South Seattle WA 98108 360-979-6987

Workboat Academy marja@workboatacademy.
com Marja Van Pietersom 1729 Alaskan Way South Seattle WA 98134 206–838-4957

Young deNormadie, P.C. mscheer@ydnlaw.com Mark Scheer 11507 Astor CT NE Bainbridge WA 206-224-9818

jermattox@msn.com Jeremy Mattox 6321 Seaview Ave. NW #24 Seattle WA 98107-
2671

206-282-2591

ACTIVE MEMBERS LISTED BY COMPANY 
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ACTIVE MEMBERS LISTED BY LAST NAME 
Compton Doug doug@thebuyingnetwork.com The Buying Network 4203 South 96th Street Seattle WA 98108 206-764-5560

Costanzo Charles ccostanzo@vesselalliance.com American Waterways Operators 5315 22nd Ave. NW Seattle WA 98107

Coy Gary sperryocean@comcast.net Sperry Ocean Dock Ltd. P.O. Box 349 Seahurst WA 98062 206-835-5694

Cross Romen romen.cross@braemar.com Braemar Seattle WA 206-499-2691

Cross Brian brian@pacmar.com Philips Publishing Group 2201 West Commodore Way Seattle WA 98199 206-824-8285

Crowley Monte montec@foss.com Foss Maritime Company 1151 Fairview Ave North Seattle WA 98109 206-281-3996

Cyr Paul paul.cyr@helmoperations.com Helm Operations #306 1208 Wharf St. Victoria BC V8W 3B9 250-360-1991 x108

Del Fierro Sally delfierro.s@portseattle.org Port of Seattle P.O. Box 1209 Seattle WA 98111 206-728-3837

Dempke Blaine bdempke@markeymachinery.
com Markey Machinery Co. 7266 8th Ave So. Seattle WA 98108 206-622-4697 x 

1229

Divito CPT Theodore theodore.divito@outlook.com United States Army 915-539-3885

Dixon Doug dougd@pacificfishermen.com Pacific Fishermen Shipyard & 
Electric, Inc. 5351 24th Ave. N W Seattle WA 98107 206-784-2562

Dodson Bart bdodson@nrcc.com NRC Environmental Services 9520 10th Ave South Seattle WA 98354 206-607-3010

Dronkert Greg gdronkert@hmsgm.com HMS Ferries, Inc. 385 Ericksen Avenue, Suite 
123

Bainbridge 
Island WA 98110 206-780-1440

Eason John R. john.eason@innospecinc.com Innospec Fuel Specialities, LLC 23525 74th Ave W. Edmonds WA 98026 206-391-9644

Echevarria Chris cechevarria@moranenviron-
mental.com Moran Environmental Recovery 19632 70th Ave S Unit 4-4 Kent WA 98032

Eriksson Berit berittrainrep@sbcglobal.net Sailors Union of the Pacific 2201 W Commodore Way, 
Suite 101 Seattle WA 98199 206-551-1870

Eriksson Berit berittrainrep@sbcglobal.net Sailors Union of the Pacific 2201 W Commodore Way, 
Suite 101 Seattle WA 98199 206-551-1870

Ezell Rick rezell@finningpsi.com Finning Power Solutions Inc 1455 NW Leary Way Seattle WA 98107 206-489-5180

Forslund Bill bill.forslund@philipspublishing.
com Philips Publishing Group 2201 West Commodore Way Seattle WA 98199 206-284-8285

Fosheim Grant grant.fosheim@vigorindustrial.
com Vigor Industrial 1801 16th Ave SW Seattle WA 98134 206-449-3765

Fowler Chuck nwnx@comcast.net Puget Sound Maritime 6350 Leprechaun Dr. NW Olympia WA 98502-3453 360-943-2858

Gallo Tiffany TGALLO@nrcc.com NRC Environmental Services 9520 10th Ave South, Suite 
150 Seattle WA 98108 206-607-3000

Geissinger Jim jimg@alloceanservices.com All Ocean Services 4005 20th Ave. West Seattle WA 98199 206-632-7692

George William george@natcargo.org National Cargo Bureau, Inc. 1605 NW Sammamish Rd., 
Ste 254 Issaquah WA 98027 206-285-5250

Gonzalez Jasmine jasmine.gonzalez@vigormarine.
com Vigor Industrial 1801 16th Ave SW Seattle WA 98134 206-623-1635

Graham Douglas tharding@schn.com Schnitzer Steel 1902 Marine View Drive Tacoma WA 98422 503-286-6913

Grobschmit David W. president@pspilots.org Puget Sound Pilots 101 Stewart St., Ste.. 900 Seattle WA 98119

Hadlock Sue Shadlock@navigatorpublishing.
com Professional Maritime Magazine 58 Fore Street Portland ME 4101 207-822-4354

Hailey Joe jhailey@uwkc.org United Way of King County 720 2nd Ave Seattle WA 98104 206-461-8454

Hanson Eric hanson.e@portseattle.org Port of Seattle 2711 Alaskan Way Seattle WA 98121 206-728-3879

Harrington Aaron aharrington@gdiving.com Global Diving & Salvage, Inc. 3840 West Marginal Way, SW Seattle WA 98106 206-623-0621

Hartle Patricia pathartle@comcast.net Puget Sound Maritime Historical 
Society 4430 41st Ave SW Seattle WA 98116-4219 206-938-2397
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100 W Harrison St, Suite S-560
Seattle, WA  98119

206-443-3830
206-443-3839 (fax)

The Marine Exchange is a member-based, non-profit maritime 
organization providing the Puget Sound maritime community 
with information, communications and services that aid safe, 
secure, efficient and environmentally responsible maritime 
operations.  The Marine Exchange gathers information from 
numerous sources about vessel projected arrivals and then 
monitors each vessel’s movement activity through actual 
arrival, shifts and, ultimately, departure.  With tracking capa-
bilities made possible by shore-based collection of shipboard 
Automatic Identification System (AIS) data, the Exchange 
provides valuable information and services to its members to 
help ensure their efficient operations.

MARINE EXCHANGE OF PUGET SOUND

info@marexps.com • www.marexps.com

ACTIVE MEMBERS LISTED BY LAST NAME 
Heffernan Cindi cheffernan@mcgriff.com McGriff, Seibels & Williams 1700 Seventh Ave, Suite 2100 Seattle WA 98104 206-357-8476

Hess Alex ahess@gdiving.com Global Diving & Salvage 3840 Marginal Way SW Seattle WA 98103 206-623-0621

Hoggarth Scott scott.hoggarth@crowley.com Crowley Marine Services, Inc. 1102 SW Massachusetts St. Seattle WA 98134 206-332-8025

Immel Frank fimmel@gdiving.com Global Diving & Salvage 3840 West Marginal Way SW Seattle WA 98106 206-623-0621

Johnson Michael mjohnson@hughwood.com Hugh Wood, Inc. 1809 7th Ave, Suite 1610 Seattle WA 98101 206-816-3302

Keim Julie julie@compasscourses.com Compass Courses Maritime 
Training 110 W. Dayton St. Ste 101 Edmonds WA 98020 425-778-1923

Kernahan Margaret mkernahan@nrcc.com NRC Environmental Services 9520 10th Avenue South, 
Suite 150 Seattle WA 98108 206-607-3070

King Eric eking@schmidtocean.org Schmidt Ocean Institute 15727 37th AVE NE Lake Forest 
Park WA 98155 206-425-1950

Klimkowski Christine christine.klimkowski@gmail.
com Pacific Maritime Institute 1729 Alaskan Way South Seattle WA 98134 646-528-6928

Larsen Erik erik.larsen@rolls-royce.com Rolls-Royce Commercial Marine 1731 13th Ave S.W. Seattle WA 98134-1009 206-782-9190

LeCato, Jr. Joseph F. jlecato@foss.com Foss Maritime Company 660 West Ewing Street Seattle WA 98119 206-270-4814

Ledford Coral coral.ledford@seattlecolleges.
edu Seattle Maritime Academy 4455 Shilshole Ave NW Seattle WA 98107 206-934-2647

Lee Kimberly kimberly.lee@emotrans.com EMO Trans Inc. 22024 Marine View Dr. S., 
Ste 202 Des Moines WA 98198 206-824-2658

Lee Matt matt.lee@iss-shipping.com Inchcape Shipping Services 11011 SW Klickitat Way, 
Suite 103 Seattle WA 206-527-7440
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Libby-Thomas Lorraine lthomas@markeymachinery.
com Markey Machinery Co. Inc. 7266 8th Ave South Seattle WA 98108 206-622-4697

Lockwood, USCG ret. RADM John john.lockwood@vigorindustrial.
com Vigor Industrial 1801 16th Ave SW Seattle WA 98134 206-623-1635 X486

Lynch Polly polly@marexps.com Marine Exchange of Puget Sound 100 W Harrison St Ste S560 Seattle WA 98119 206-448-7660

Macnamara Ryan ryanm@deltawestern.com Delta Western 1177 Fairview Ave N Seattle WA 98109 206-357-1738

Mattox Jeremy jermattox@msn.com 6321 Seaview Ave. NW #24 Seattle WA 98107-2671 206-282-2591

Mauer Eric eric.m.mauer@wellsfargo.com Wells Fargo

Maw Randy randal.e.maw@us.abb.com ABB Turbocharging 1640-B Marine View Drive Tacoma WA 98422 253-280-9900

McDade Michael michaelm@harbormarine.net Harbor Marine 1032 West Marine View Drive Everett WA 98021 425-259-3285

McLaughlin Mike mclaughlin.m@portseattle.org Port of Seattle 16825 SE 309th St. Auburn WA 98092 206-728-3453

McLean Don dkmclean@bmjlaw.com Bauer, Moynihan & Johnson 2101 Fourth Ave. Ste. 2400 Seattle WA 98121 206-443-3400

Meabon Kevin kmeabon@columbiabank.com Columbia Bank 719 2nd Avenue, Suite 500 Seattle WA 98104 206.223.4547  

Melin Captain David melind@uw.edu University of Washington, 
NROTC 2103 Skagit Lane Seattle WA 98195 206-543-8717

Meyers Tran tran.meyers@wellsfargo.com Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. 999 3rd Avenue, 12th Floor Seattle WA 98104 206-343-2258

Milliard June june@maritimerecruiters.com Maritime Recruiters, LLC PO Box 260 Mercer 
Island WA 98040-0260 206-232-6041

Milner Jesse jmilner@cteh.com Center for Toxicology and Envi-
ronmental Health, LLC 525 5th ave. South suite 102 Edmonds WA 98020 (425) 582-2914 

Moneck Mike mmoneck@fmc.gov Federal Maritime Commission 3600 Port of Tacoma Rd. 
Ste 508 Tacoma WA 98424 253-922-7622

Mowery Roger rogermowery@gmail.com WA State Maritime Coop 100 W. Harrison St., Ste. S 560 Seattle WA 98119-4135 425-486-3501

Murphy Will william.murphy@kirbycorp.com Marine Systems Inc. 801 NW 42nd St #211 Seattle WA 98107 206-788-2134

Murray Mike mmurray@bridgedeck.org Masters,Mates and Pilots Union 144 Railroad AVE Suite 222 Edmonds WA 98020 425-775-1403

Neuwirth Jeffrey jackpotnav@hotmail.com Jackpot Navigation 757 SE 17th Street, #262 Ft. Lauder-
dale FL 33316 954-815-7245

Nolting Robert rnolting@legros.com LeGros Buchanan & Paul 701 5th Ave.ue, Ste. 2500 Seattle WA 98104-7051 206-623-4990

O'Halloran Vince vince_sup@msn.com Sailors Union of the Pacific 2414 S.W. Andover St., F105 Seattle WA 98106 206-467-7944

Oberg Marcus moberg@legros.com LeGros Buchanan & Paul Seattle WA 98104 206-623-4990

Olsen Stephen steveo@servcopacific.com Servco Pacific Insurance 1100 Dexter Ave, Ste  N, 
Ste 220 Seattle WA 98109 206-216-4851

Penner Scott penner@carneylaw.com Carney Badley Spellman, P.S. 701 5th Ave. Suite 3600 Seattle WA 98104 206-622-8020

Peschel Jim jime@foss.com Foss Maritime Company 1151 Fairview Ave. North Seattle WA 98109 206-281-3769

Petersen Craig cpetersen@nrcc.com NRC 9520 10th Ave South, Suite 
150 Seattle WA 98108 206-607-3004

Peterson Danielle dpeterson@harleymarine.com Harley Marine Services 910 SW Spokane St Seattle WA 98134 206-209-4348

Philips Peter peter@rhppublishing.com Pacific Maritime Magazine 2201 West Commodore Way Seattle WA 98199 206-284-8285

Philips Chris chris@pacmar.com Philips Publishing Group 2201 West Commodore Way Seattle WA 98199 206-284-8285

Pollock Clayton pllc@chevron.com Chevron Global Lubricants 6637 N Marinera Tacoma WA 98407 253-279-8332

Qu Calvin CalvinQu@yahoo.com Performance Contracting Inc. 422 South Everett Street Seattle WA 98134 206-623-8750

ACTIVE MEMBERS LISTED BY LAST NAME 
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MORE THAN JUST MANUFACTURING THE 
TOUGHEST WINCHES IN THE WORLD

• REBUILDS
• REPAIRS
• REMOTE ACCESS
• SURVEYS
• UPGRADES
• ENGINEERING

SERVICE THAT LASTS A LIFETIME
CONTACT US TODAY

7266 8th AVENUE SOUTH
SEATTLE WA. 98108

www.markeymachinery.com
Anything else is just a winch!

TES-22 BUILT in 1956 on board the TUG “SPECIALIST”

Reed Charles creed@legros.com LeGros Buchanan & Paul 701 5th Ave. Ste. 2500 Seattle WA 98104 206-623-4990

Reed Cynthia cynthia@marexps.com Marine Exchange of Puget Sound 100 W. Harrison St., Ste. S 560 Seattle WA 98119 206-443-3830

Reeves John john.d.reeves@uscg.mil United States Coast Guard UGC Healy 1519 Alaskan 
Way South Seattle WA 98134 206-217-6300

Ritzman Gary ritzmans@msn.com SeaLand 6900 96th S E Mercer 
Island WA 98040 206-230-8042

Russell Douglas dgruss@uw.edu University of Washington, School 
of Oceanography Box 357940 Seattle WA 98195 206-543-5062

Saunderson Ken ken@saundersonmarketing-
group.com Saunderson Marketing Group 309 North 36th Street, Suite C Seattle WA 98103 206-282-6858

Scheer Mark mscheer@ydnlaw.com Young deNormadie, P.C. 11507 Astor CT NE Bainbridge WA 206-224-9818

Scherer Sarah sarah_s@coastalvillages.org Coastal Alaska Premier Seafoods 5470 Shilshole Avenue NW, 
Suite 400 Seattle WA 98107 206-971-8605

Schwarz Helmut helmut@hansapacific.com Hansa Pacific PC 3295 SW Avalon Way, #309 Seattle WA 98126-2787 206-768-0520

Seidl Walter walters@portofeverett.com Port of Everett 2911 Bond St. Everett WA 98201 425-252-7912

Shrewsbury Rachel Rachel@westerntowboat.com Western Towboat 617 NW 40th Street Seattle WA 98107 206-789-9000

Shultz Mick shultz.m@portseattle.com Port of Seattle 2711 Alaskan Way Seattle WA 98121 206-787-3000

Sillifant Nadine nadine.sillifant@marsh.com Global Marine Practice, Marsh 
USA 1301 5th Ave, Suite 1900 Seattle WA 98101 206-214-3044

Smith Rich rich@datrex.com Datrex 209 Cloverdale Suite B-8 Seattle WA 98101 206-762-9070

ACTIVE MEMBERS LISTED BY LAST NAME 
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Your local supplier through dealers 
and re-packers for USCG/IMO/SOLAS/MED 

Marine Safety Products:

Ø	EMERGENCY ELECTRONICS: EPIRBs and SART with on-deck 
replaceable battery. Personal Locator Beacons (PLBs) Man 
Overboard Recovery (MOB1) VHF-DSC/AIS

Ø	Life Jackets, Work Vests and non-hazmat Lights

Ø	Life Ring Buoys, Brackets and Lights

Ø	IKAROS Pyrotechnic Distress Signals; Rockets, Flares, Smoke 
and Line Launchers

Ø	HAMMAR Hydrostatic Releases

Ø	Photoluminescent  Signs both stock and custom, Posters and 
Retroreflective Tapes

Ø	Survival Craft Spares, Rations and Water

All in stock at:
309 S. Cloverdale Suit B-8

Seattle, WA 98108
206-762-9070

www.datrex.com

Vessel 

maintenance  

solutions 

from the  

experts you 

depend on

Produced by Diversified Communications

APRIL 14-16, 2015  |  MORIAL CONVENTION CENTER  |  NEW ORLEANS, LA
WorkBoatMaintenanceandRepair.com

 
Produced by the 

organizers of the 
award winning  

International  
WorkBoat Show 

and WorkBoat 
magazine

2015 PRICING
Before 

March 15
March 16- 
April 13

April 14  
and later

All Access Pass
(Includes all conference 
sessions and networking  
events on Tuesday, April  
14- Thursday, April 16)

$495 $545 $595

Expo Only
(Includes opening reception 
on Tuesday, April 14, and 
all networking events on 
Wednesday, April 15 & 
Thursday, April 16)

$50 $60 $75

Register now and save with this promotion code: 110110
WorkBoatMaintenanceandRepair.com 800-748-5049   

To exhibit call:  
Chris Dimmerling 
800-368-7932

•  Full Day Education  
Program

• Exhibit Hall
• Opening Reception

•  Luncheon Roundtable 
Discussions

• Happy Hours
• Networking Events

Spencer Leonard leonard.spencer@govconsys.com Governor Control Systems 3426 17th Ave West Seattle WA 98119

Spivak Svetlana sspivak@hwb-law.com Holmes Weddle & Barcott 999 3rd Avenue, Suite 2600 Seattle WA 98104 206-292-8008

St. Louis, Jr. Thomas V. thomas.stlouisjr@gmail.com Western Waterproofing Com-
pany 4429 Airport Way South Seattle WA 98108 360-979-6987

Stone Michael mstone@foss.com Foss Maritime Company 660 W. Ewing Street Seattle WA 98119 206-281-3977

Strassell Jason jason.strassell@wosupply.com W&O Supply 7745 1st Avenue South Seattle WA 98108 206-223-0584 

Sullivan Allan allan_sullivan@comcast.net Sullivan & Associates Marine 
Consulting LLC P.O. Box 8112 Bonney 

Lake WA 98391 253-576-4416

Tabisola Joseph joseph.tabisola@gensteam.com General Steamship Corp. 21905 64th Ave W. #301B Mountlake 
Terrace WA 98043 425-329-1040

Tabler Walter wtabler@pspilots.org Puget Sound Pilots 101 Stewart St., Ste.. 900 Seattle WA 98101 206-728-6400

Thomas Matt matt@hempel.com Hempel USA, Inc. 600 Conroe Park No. Dr. Conroe TX 77303 936-523-6000

Thomas Jeff jthomas@redshield.com Jones Stevedoring/Redshield 
Services 7245 West Marginal Way SW Seattle WA 98106 206-763-1139

Thomas Terry terry@pnwgroup.com Pacific Northwest Equipment, 
Inc. 7701 S. 200th St Kent WA 98032 253-872-7474

Troeh Linda ltroeh@targaresources.com Targa Sound Terminal LLC 2628 Marine View Drive Tacoma WA 98422 253.579-1945 

Valazquez Roberto rvalazquez@matson.com Matson Navigation 2715 11th Avenue SW Seattle WA 98134 206-461-9118

Van der Veen Jim jimvdv@comcast.net Retired - Crowley Marine 
Services, Inc. 22018 NE 168th Court Woodinville WA 98077 206-972-9282

ACTIVE MEMBERS LISTED BY LAST NAME 
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Supporting Seattle 
Maritime and Proud to 
be a fuel provider for the 
fleets out of this area.

Fueling Alaska Safely

CONTACT:

Andy Bennett, PE
206.926.0544

www.kpff.com

KPFF is an 
Equal Opportunity 
Employer.

ENGINEERING THE
WORKING 
WATERFRONT 

Van Pietersom Marja marja@workboatacademy.com Workboat Academy 1729 Alaskan Way South Seattle WA 98134 206–838-4957

Veentjer John jeveentjer@marexps.com Marine Exchange of Puget Sound 100 W. Harrison St., Ste. S560 Seattle WA 98119-4135 206-443-3830

Visneski Capt. Dave visnesd@wsdot.wa.gov Washington  State Ferries 2901 3rd Ave , Ste 500 Seattle WA 98121-3014 206-515-3615

von Ruden Matthew matthew.vonruden@seattlecol-
leges.edu

Seattle Central College, Seattle 
Maritime Academy 4455 Shilshole Ave NW Seattle WA 98107 206-934-2905

Walker-Goedhard Debra debra@marexps.com Marine Exchange of Puget Sound 100 W Harrison St Ste S560 Seattle WA 98119 206-443-3830

Wanliss Jonathan jonathan.wanliss@braemar.com Braemar Technical Services 5 Hanover Square New York New York 10004 206-604-4623

Ward Larry larryw@pacificfishermen.com Pacific Fishermen Shipyard & 
Electric, Inc. 5351 24th Ave. N W Seattle WA 98107 206-784-2562 x335

Warner Marc mwarner@legros.com LeGros Buchanan & Paul 701 5th Ave. Ste. 2500 Seattle WA 98104-7051 206-623-4990

Webster Jess jwebster@grahamdunn.com Graham & Dunn Pier 70 2801 Alaskan Way, 
Suite Seattle WA 98121 206-624-8300

White Derrick derrick.white@crowley.com Crowley Marine Services 1102 SW Massachusetts St Seattle WA 98134 206-332-8204

Wicklund Don donw@argosycruises.com Argosy Cruises 1101 Alaskan Way Suite 201 Seattle WA 98101 206-623-1445

Williams Russell R. russ@procyonmarine.com Law Offices of Russell R. Wil-
liams, PLLC P.O. Box 17367 Seattle WA 98127 206-297-4447

Woodley Chris chrisw@seanet.com Groundfish Forum 4241 21st Avenue W, Suite 302 Seattle WA 98199 206-213-5270

Wright Cory cory.wright@crowley.com Crowley Marine Services 1102 SW Massachusetts St Seattle WA 98134 206-332-8235

ACTIVE MEMBERS LISTED BY LAST NAME 
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PAST PRESIDENTS CALENDAR SEA SCOUTS 
1929-1930	 Otto M. Eisenbeis	
1930-1931	 Captain C. B. Warren	
1931-1932	 John Carmode	
1932-1933	 Clarence H. Carlander	
1933-1934	 George D. Hubbard	
1934-1935	 Edward Cunningham	
1935-1936	 Captain F. E. Lovejoy	
1936-1937	 Captain Girvin B. Wait	
1937-1938	 Captain Harvey A. Jeans	
1938-1939	 Carl Nordstrom	
1939-1940	 Ben D. Riley	
1940-1941	 Harrison J. Hart	
1941-1942	 Harrison J. Hart	
1942-1943	 Philip M. Crawford	
1943-1944	 Philip M. Crawford	
1944-1945	 James C. Gow	
1945-1946	 M. D. Calder	
1946-1947	 James G. Griffiths	
1947-1948	 Robert L. Albin	
1948-1949	 Gilbert J. Ackermann	
1949-1950	 Claude E. Wakefield	
1950-1951	 Howard M. Burke	
1951-1952	 Winston J. Jones	
(elected prior to transfer from city)	
	 M. M. McKinstry	
(Appointed to fill  vacancy)	
1952-1953	 H. W. Blaney	
1953-1954	 Alf E. Lee	
1954-1955	 Robert G. Zener	
1955-1956	 J. Knox Woodruff	
1956-1957	 Robert Elander	
1957-1958	 Sidney D. Campbell	
1958-1959	 G. Ray Seefeld	
1959-1960	 C. A. Bursett	
1960-1961	 J. Byington	
1961-1962	 Robert G. Zener	
1962-1963	 R. D. Bush	
1964-1965	 J. F. Zumdieck	
1965-1966	 R. D. Ladd	
1966-1967	 R. D. Mohn	
1967-1968	 Ralph J. Staehli, Jr	
1968-1969	 Carl R. Meurk	
1969-1970	 Robert C. Rose
1970-1971	 T. J. Skewes, Jr.

1971-1972	 William J. McGowen
1972-1973	 A. W. Albright
1973-1974	 John Frothingham	
1974-1975     Bob McNeil
1975-1976	 Paul Poliak
1976-1977	 Frank Huxtable
1977-1978	 John Sullivan
1978-1979	 Dan DeFreece
1979-1980	 Bill Williams
1980-1981	 Mike Benett
1981-1982	 Jim Hitch
1982-1983	 Stan Thurston
1983-1984	 John MacDougall
1984-1985	 Paul Graebke
1985-1986	 Quintin McMillan
1986-1987	 Art Yoskioka
1987-1988	 Chuck Main
1988-1989	 Jim Van der Veen
1989-1990	 Ed Paskovskis
1990-1991	 Norm Davis
1991-1992	 Andrew King
1992-1993	 Alex Parkman
1993-1994	 Jan Kelly
1994-1995	 Jimm Sweet
1995-1996	 Harry Hutchins
1996-1997	 John Geary
1997-1998	 Darrell Bryan
1998-1999	 Renata Benett
1999-2000	 Bart Goedhard
2000-2001	 Mark Hughes
2001-2002	 Richard Berkowitz
2002-2003	 James Schone
2003-2004	 Peter Philips
2004-2005	 Russell Williams
2005-2006	 David Van Handel
2006-2007	 Dan Kovacich
2007-2008	 Kimberly Lee
2008-2009	 Andrew Bennet
2009-2010	 Eric King
2010-2011	 Marc Warner
2011-2012	 Michael Morris
2012-2014	 Rachel Shrewsbury
2014 to Present Charles Costanzo

January
Membership Luncheon
 
February
Membership Luncheon
 
March
Membership Luncheon
Steamship Dinner
 
April
Membership Luncheon
Maritime 101
 
May
Vigor Seattle Maritime Festival
Stories of the Sea
Maritime Career Day
Vigor Seattle Maritime Festival Luncheon
Maritime 101
 
June
Membership Luncheon
 
August
Golf Tournament
 
September
Membership Luncheon
 
October
Membership Luncheon
Seafood 101
 
November
Maritime Industry Forecast Breakfast, 
Pacific Marine Expo
 
December
Holiday Membership Luncheon
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SEA SCOUTS 

Our mission is to build character, responsibility and leadership skills in our 
youth members, while teaching boating and maritime industry skills in a 
hands-on environment. The crew and leaders of the Sea Scout Ship Propeller 

sincerely thank our sponsor, the Propeller Club of Seattle, for the generous support and 
encouragement over the years. Your contributions are making a difference in the lives 
and future of our youth. Our program is designed to teach a broad range of maritime 
skills to the youth, using the vessel YTB Propeller as a platform and tool. The crew 
learns all aspects of working on the ship, including handling the lines and working the 
deck, navigation and helmsmanship, engineering, proper maintenance, watch rotation, 
and even galley duties. As the crew learns maritime skills, they are also learning to be 
accountable and responsible leaders. Sea Scouting is a youth-run program. Our Scouts 
elect officers from their group of peers, who then take on the tasks of planning and 
leading the various activities we do. Favorite activities are weekend cruises, Long Cruise 
(14 - 21 days) trips on the Propeller, weekly meetings, work parties on the boat, and 
events with other Sea Scout ships such as regattas and leadership training weekends. 
Propeller members also participate in earning advancement ranks as specified in the Sea 
Scout Manual of the Boy Scouts of America. While the youth plan and manage their 
own activities, the volunteer adult staff offer teaching, guidance, encouragement, and 
discipline too. We also have volunteers who assist in making sure the vessel is in safe and 
proper working order, who serve as USCG Licensed captains for charters, and who help 
with administration. 

Crew comments: 

“I joined Sea Scouts because I like the 
ship -1950’s era diesel tug -can’t get much 
better than that” - Nathan 

“I like Sea Scouts because I’ve learned to 
challenge myself to work independently. 
The youth-led program really helps our 
leadership skills to grow.” - Tori 

“I joined because I’m into maritime careers 
and I like boats. I was a Boy Scout, and was 
interested in new ways of doing Scouting 
too.”  - Spencer 

“Sea Scouts is awesome. We do all sorts of 
fun stuff, like working and cruising on our 
boat and meeting new friends.” - Cody 

“Lots of ‘toys’ to play with - the engine 
room, deck equipment- and the training 
we need to know how to use them.” 
- Talus 

“I enjoy Sea Scouts because of the 
opportunities and experiences it offers. I 
have learned much more than I expected, 
and Sea Scouts has taught me to be a 
responsible leader. It has helped me in 
many ways, also including applications. I’m 
very glad I joined Sea Scouts, and think 
it should be carried on for generations to 
come.”- Emily 

“I like Sea Scouts because it helps me learn 
to be a crew member, and learn how to 
navigate and work on the bridge.”
- Trevor 

Contact Info: 
www.sss-propeller.org 
Capt. Barnard “Al” Bruce 
barnardbruce@comcast.net 
253-939-6355 
Robyn Kolke 
robynkolke@gmail.com

Sea Scout Ship Propeller Guiding Young 
Mariners for over 65 years 
Thanks you for your unwavering support 
Skipper: Al Bruce, 253-939-6355 
Committee Chair: Marc Warner

GUIDING YOUNG MARINERS FOR OVER 65 YEARS
PROUDLY SPONSORED BY THE PROPELLER CLUB OF SEATTLE SINCE 1944
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UNITED PORT OF MINISTRIES OF SEATTLE

Recently I had a sailor from Goa (India) describe winter 
on the Pacific Ocean as “so cold and wet, and the sky 
and the sea are blacker than black.” On this wintery 

day in Seattle, you and I might appreciate that sentiment, but 
we will be near enough to our families, to the warmth of our 
homes, and perhaps to a glowing fire, to render such a state-
ment a bit academic. For this young man and the 1.3 million 
seafarers around the world away from home for up to a year at 
a time this description might convey both a physical assess-
ment and an emotional one. At the United Port Ministries of 
Seattle, we strive to bring warmth and light into the lives of 
the lonely men and women whose hard work provides us with 
90% of everything. Washington is a state whose wealth de-
pends on commerce at our Ports. Raw materials, luxury items, 
components for planes, automobiles, clothing, and agricultural 
goods cross our docks in the care of the roughly 50,000 sea-
farers from 92 plus countries. A strong partnership between 
the Mission To Seafarers (Episcopal Church in Western 
Washington), the Apostleship of the Sea (The Catholic Arch-
diocese in Seattle), and the Lutheran NW Synod (ELCA) 
has welcomed these hearty sailors regardless of race, religion, 
or rank. Our center is open 7 days a week providing them 
with a home-away-from-home so they may relax, call  home, 
shoot pool, watch soccer, or spend a few moments in quiet 
reflection in our chapel. More than 1,300 seafarers dropped in 
this year. We run a shuttle from the terminals to help mer-
chant and cruise ship employees purchase much needed per-
sonal items, snacks, and gifts to take home. Some Seafarers do 
not have visas, and cannot leave their ships, so we take WIFI and phone cards on board so they might contact loved ones. More than 
7,000 seafarers alone used our WIFI each of the past three years. Our ship visitors, Thomas Kuk and Paul Tan, made hundreds of ship 
visits in 2014. Every donation helps to pay for our ship visitors to provide pastoral services (in addition to providing transportation and 

communication) and our two part time staff who greet our 
visitors at the Seattle Seafarers Center, plan events, do our 
marketing and interact with the Faith community. We rent 
our building from the Port of Seattle and provide transporta-
tion with our 5 vans. And our ministry continues to grow: In 
2010 we transported 4,000 seafarers, this year that total will 
exceed 12,000! All told, we touch thousands of lives each year 
with an extremely small budget. Donations from seafarers and 
contributions from the maritime industry provide important 
sources of funding with the balance coming from individual 
and congregational donations.  

— Kenneth Hawkins, Executive Director 
The Mission to Seafarers

The Youth Maritime Training Association 
(YMTA) Program, sponsored by Puget Sound 
Maritime (PSM) promotes and supports ele-
mentary, middle and high school programs as 
well as associated youth organizations in Wash-
ington State that provide maritime education, 
training and experiences for students. The goal 
is to ensure that interested students from K-12 

have the knowledge, guidance and opportunity to 
pursue a career in the maritime world. With the 
support and guidance of PSM, students are given 
the resources and information needed to apply 
for entry level positions in the maritime industry 
or to enroll in post-secondary education to gain 
the knowledge and credentials for a career in 
maritime trades or marine sciences.
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See what else the Port of Seattle can offer 

www.portseattle.org

READY
NOW.
Our big ship infrastructure is in place now:

 Tallest & widest cranes 
 in North America
 Deep water

 Intermodal choices
 No congestion
 Transload facilities


